Sanjeevani Multipurpose Foundation's



Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Center

 Borpadale Phata (Nebapur), Kolhapur-Ratnagiri Road, Tal- Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur, Pin – 416213, Maharashtra State, India. Ph. No. 9132039595 Website: www.dpayurvediccollege.com Email: dr.deepakpatilayu@gmail.com
Recognized By Central Council of Indian Medicine, New Delhi & Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare. Department of AYUSH, New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Medical Education & Medicine Dept.
Affiliated to Maharashtra University Of Health Sciences, Nashik •

Date- 24/02/2024

adale 🛪

ling leginal

Title of Event - SARVA ROG NIDAN CAMP (HEALTH CHECK UP CAMP)

Date - 24 February 2024

Time - 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

- Venue Grampanchayat Hall, A/P Ambawade, Tal. Panhala, Kolhapur
- Subject Free Health Check up & Diagnosis camp.

Aims & Objectives of Event -

1. Create awareness among people regarding health issues.

2. Encourage people for awareness regarding preventive measures of diseases.

3. Developing skills among Second BAMS students about case taking, history taking, diagnostic criteria, methods, tests etc.

Description-

Department of Rognidan Evam Vikriti Vigyan conducted a free health checkup camp on 24th February 2024 at Grampanchayat Hall, Ambawade, Panhala, Kolhapur. Dr. Parag Kulkarni and Dr. Pooja Deshmukh demonstrated case taking, history taking, various systemic examinations, diagnosis, differential diagnosis and probable investigations to students from Second BAMS. Students were highly benefited by practical exposure to the patients. More than 60 patients were thoroughly screened during the camp.





Assistant Professor ROG NIDAN Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Rescarch Center, Borpadale



Associate Professor ROGNIDAN Ir. Deepak Patil Ayurvedik Medical College and Research Center Borpa¹

¥-. HOD ROG NIDAN Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Centre, Borpadale

Principal Or. Decoar Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research: Center, Borpadale Phata, Tal. Panhala. Ulst. Kolhapur-416 213.